TIOGA COUNTY, NEW YORK

Office of the Legislative Chair

Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building 56 Main Street Owego, NY 13827

Martha Sauerbrey Legislative Chair



PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 11, 2020 Contact: Tioga County Legislative Office

TIOGA COUNTY

COVID-19 UPDATE – JUNE 11, 2020

Owego, NY – Tioga County Legislative Chairwoman Sauerbrey reported the following Tioga County COVID-19 Statistics:

- 148 Confirmed Cases Total confirmed cases, to date.
- **57 Individuals in Mandatory Quarantine.** These are individuals who have had close contact (6 ft.) with someone who has tested positive, but is not displaying symptoms for COVID-19; or individuals that have traveled to China, Iran, Japan, South Korea, or Italy and is displaying symptoms of COVID-19.
- **102 Recovered** Total number of individuals who had a confirmed case of COVID-19 and are now symptom and fever-free that meet the criteria to be released from Isolation.

• 24 Deaths

This is a snapshot of data provided to Tioga County Public Health at this point in time. Administered tests are tracked in various ways. Test results are reported.

Tioga County Legislative Chairwoman Sauerbrey reported Governor Cuomo announced today the opening of Phase 3 for the Southern Tier as of Friday, June 12, 2020.

Phase 3 includes indoor restaurants and food services at 50% occupancy and personal care services such as nail salons and tattoo parlors, and yard/garage sales.

Chair Sauerbrey reported the State is allowing local municipalities to open public swimming pools and playgrounds at their discretion while following State guidance as of June 11, 2020.

For further information, please refer to the following resources:

- NEW! https://covid19.tiogacountyny.com
- NEW! Tioga County Coronavirus Response Hotline 687-8225
- Facebook @Tioga County Public Health
- Facebook @TiogaMH (Tioga County Department of Mental Hygiene)
- Tioga County Public Health Voicemail Line 687-8623
- NYS Coronavirus Hotline: 888-364-3065 (for general questions or information about COVID-19)
- Tioga County Emergency Food Hotline 607-354-0965

###